Slotting Mills
Each insert has two left and two right cutting
edges；
The fully-ground inserts are consistent in
quality, which thereore can achieve desireable
slot bottom；
Paired with optimal cutting grades, the tool
works efficiently in machining P, M, and K

Optimized cutter structure design and
stable positioning;
Inserts with tangential mounting
structure excel in impact resistance;
SMP08 series
SMP09 series
 1 1
Slotting MillsSMP08/09 series
Type
Basic dimensions(mm)
Applicable inserts Teeth
Z
Coupling
Type Weight
ØD ød øc H ap aemax
SMP08 -063×4-K22-LN1023-08 63 22 34 8 4 12.0
LNET102304-GvM
8 K 0.1
-080×4-K22-LN1023-10 80 22 34 8 4 21.0 10 K 0.1
-100×4-K27-LN1023-12 100 27 41 12 4 27.0 12 K 0.2
-125×4-K40-LN1023-14 125 40 55 12 4 32.0 14 K 0.4
-160×4-K40-LN1023-18 160 40 55 12 4 50.0 18 K 0.6
-063×5-K22-LN1028-08 63 22 34 8 5 13.0
LNET102804-GM
8 K 0.1
-080×5-K22-LN1028-10 80 22 34 8 5 21.0 10 K 0.2
-100×5-K27-LN1028-12 100 27 41 12 5 27.0 12 K 0.3
-125×5-K40-LN1028-14 125 40 55 12 5 33.0 14 K 0.4
-160×5-K40-LN1028-18 160 40 55 12 5 50.0 18 K 0.7
-063×6-K22-LN1033-08 63 22 34 8 6 13.0
LNET103304-GM
8 K 0.1
-080×6-K22-LN1033-10 80 22 34 8 6 21.5 10 K 0.2
-100×6-K27-LN1033-12 100 27 41 12 6 27.0 12 K 0.3
-125×6-K40-LN1033-14 125 40 55 12 6 33.0 14 K 0.5
-160×6-K40-LN1033-18 160 40 55 12 6 50.0 18 K 0.8
-200×6-K50-LN1033-20 200 50 69 12 6 63.0 20 K 1.2
-250×6-K50-LN1033-24 250 50 69 12 6 88.0 24 K 2.0
-080×7-K22-LN1238-08 80 22 34 12 7 20.0
LNET123804-GM
8 K 0.2
-100×7-K27-LN1238-10 100 27 41 12 7 26.5 10 K 0.3
-125×7-K40-LN1238-12 125 40 55 12 7 32.0 12 K 0.5
-160×7-K40-LN1238-16 160 40 55 12 7 49.5 16 K 0.8
-200×7-K50-LN1238-18 200 50 69 12 7 62.5 18 K 1.3
-250×7-K50-LN1238-24 250 50 69 12 7 87.5 24 K 2.1
ØD
K type connection
Specification of tools
ap

WT06IP/IS5 I60M2.5×3.9XB
Ø63-Ø250
6 I60M2.5×4.8XB
7 I60M4×5.6XB
WT10IP/IS
8 I60M4×6.6XB
9 I60M4×7.6XB
10 I60M4×8.5XB
Type
Basic dimensions(mm)
Applicable inserts Teeth
Z
Coupling
Type Weight
ØD ød øc H ap aemax
SMP08 -080×8-K22-LN1243-08 80 22 34 12 8 20.5
LNET124304-GM
8 K 0.2
-100×8-K27-LN1243-10 100 27 41 12 8 27.0 10 K 0.3
-125×8-K40-LN1243-12 125 40 55 12 8 32.5 12 K 0.9
-160×8-K40-LN1243-16 160 40 55 12 8 50.0 16 K 0.9
-200×8-K50-LN1243-18 200 50 69 12 8 63.0 18 K 1.4
-250×8-K50-LN1243-24 250 50 69 12 8 83.0 24 K 2.3
-100×9-K27-LN1248-10 100 27 41 12 9 27.5
LNET124804-GM
10 K 0.4
-125×9-K40-LN1248-12 125 40 55 12 9 33.0 12 K 0.6
-160×9-K40-LN1248-16 160 40 55 12 9 50.5 16 K 1
-200×9-K50-LN1248-18 200 50 69 12 9 63.5 18 K 1.6
-250×9-K50-LN1248-24 250 50 69 12 9 88.5 24 K 2.6
-100×10-K27-LN1253-10 100 27 41 12 10 28.0
LNET125304-GM
10 K 0.4
-125×10-K40-LN1253-12 125 40 55 12 10 33.5 12 K 0.6
-160×10-K40-LN1253-16 160 40 55 12 10 51.0 16 K 1.1
-200×10-K50-LN1253-18 200 50 69 12 10 64.0 18 K 1.8
-250×10-K50-LN1253-24 250 50 69 12 10 89.0 24 K 2.9
ØD
Spare parts
SMP08
ap

SMP08 -080×8-A22-LN1243-08 80 22 42 50 8 18
LNET124304-GM
8 A 0.5
-100×8-A27-LN1243-10 100 27 52 50 8 23 10 A 0.7
-125×8-B32-LN1243-12 125 32 63 50 8 30 12 B 1.1
-160×8-B40-LN1243-16 160 40 76 50 8 41 16 B 1.4
-200×8-C40-LN1243-18 200 40 94 50 8 52 18 C 2.9
-250×8-C60-LN1243-24 250 60 132 50 8 58 24 C 4.7
-100×9-A27-LN1248-10 100 27 52 50 9 23
LNET124804-GM
10 A 0.7
-125×9-B32-LN1248-12 125 32 63 50 9 30 12 B 1.1
-160×9-B40-LN1248-16 160 40 76 50 9 41 16 B 1.5
-200×9-C40-LN1248-18 200 40 94 50 9 52 18 C 3
-250×9-C60-LN1248-24 250 60 132 50 9 58 24 C 4.8
-100×10-A27-LN1253-10 100 27 52 50 10 23
LNET125304-GM
10 A 0.7
-125×10-B32-LN1253-12 125 32 63 50 10 30 12 B 1.1
-160×10-B40-LN1253-16 160 40 76 50 10 41 16 B 1.5
-200×10-C40-LN1253-18 200 40 94 50 10 52 18 C 3
-250×10-C60-LN1253-24 250 60 132 50 10 58 24 C 5
Spare parts
øc
SMP08SMP08
Specification of tools

H
ød øc ØD
ap
ae
H
ød øc
 5 5
Slotting MillsSMP08/09 series
Type
Basic dimensions(mm)
Applicable inserts Teeth
Z
Coupling
Type Weight
ØD ød øc H ap aemax
SMP09 -080×10-K27-LN10-08 80 27 43 14 10 17
LNGX1005-GM
8 K 0.2
-100×10-K32-LN10-10 100 32 47 14 10 25 10 K 0.37
-125×10-K40-LN10-12 125 40 55 14 10 34 12 K 0.5
-160×10-K40-LN10-14 160 40 62 14 10 47 14 K 1
-200×10-K50-LN10-16 200 50 72 14 10 62 16 K 1.6
-100×12-K32-LN14-08 100 32 47 16 12 25
LNGX1407-GM
8 K 0.4
-125×12-K40-LN14-10 125 40 55 16 12 34 10 K 0.6
-160×12-K40-LN14-12 160 40 62 16 12 47 12 K 1.1
-200×12-K50-LN14-14 200 50 72 16 12 62 14 K 1.8
-100×14-K32-LN10-10 100 32 47 18 14 25
LNGX1005-GM
10 K 0.4
-125×14-K40-LN10-12 125 40 55 18 14 34 12 K 0.9
-160×14-K40-LN10-14 160 40 62 18 14 47 14 K 1.6
-200×14-K50-LN10-16 200 50 72 18 14 62 16 K 2.5
-125×16-K40-LN10-12 125 40 55 20 16 34
LNGX1005-GM
12 K 1
-160×16-K40-LN10-14 160 40 62 20 16 47 14 K 1.8
-200×16-K50-LN10-16 200 50 72 20 16 62 16 K 2.9
-125×18-K40-LN10-12 125 40 55 24 18 34
LNGX1005-GM
12 K 1.2
-160×18-K40-LN10-14 160 40 62 24 18 47 14 K 2.1
-200×18-K50-LN10-16 200 50 72 24 18 62 16 K 3.4
-250×18-K50-LN10-18 250 50 80 24 18 83 18 K 5.5
-125×20-K40-LN14-10 125 40 55 26 20 34
LNGX1407-GM
10 K 1.2
-160×20-K40-LN14-12 160 40 62 26 20 47 12 K 2.1
-200×20-K50-LN14-14 200 50 72 26 20 62 14 K 3.5
-250×20-K50-LN14-16 250 50 80 26 20 83 16 K 5.8
-160×25-K40-LN14-12 160 40 62 30 25 47
LNGX1407-GM
12 K 2.8
-200×25-K50-LN14-14 200 50 72 30 25 62 14 K 4.5
-250×25-K50-LN14-16 250 50 80 30 25 83 16 K 7.5
ØD øc
ap
H
ød
Diameter
ØD
Cutting edge width
ap (mm)
Inserts
Screw Wrench
Ø80-Ø200 10 LNGX1005-GM I60M3.5×8TT WP10IS
Ø100-Ø200 12 LNGX1407-GM I60M4×10 WP15IS
Ø100-Ø250 14-18 LNGX1005-GM I60M3.5×8TT WP10IS
Ø125-Ø315 20-25 LNGX1407-GM I60M4×12 WP15IS
Spare parts
SMP08SMP09
K type coupling
Specification of tools
Slotting
 6 6
Slotting MillsSMP08/09 series
ØD ØD øc
ap
H
ød
Type
Basic dimensions(mm)
Applicable inserts Teeth
Z
Coupling
Type Weight
ØD ød øc H ap aemax
SMP09 -080×10-A22-LN10-08 80 22 45 40 10 20
LNGX1005-GM
8 A 0.4
-100×10-B27-LN10-10 100 27 55 45 10 24 10 B 0.6
-125×10-B32-LN10-12 125 32 65 45 10 33 12 B 1
-160×10-B40-LN10-14 160 40 80 50 10 42 14 B 2
-200×10-C40-LN10-16 200 40 92 50 10 53 16 C 2.9
-100×12-B27-LN14-08 100 27 55 45 12 24
LNGX1407-GM
8 B 0.6
-125×12-B32-LN14-10 125 32 65 45 12 33 10 B 1
-160×12-B40-LN14-12 160 40 80 50 12 42 12 B 2.1
-200×12-C40-LN14-14 200 40 92 50 12 53 14 C 2.9
-100×14-B27-LN10-10 100 27 55 50 14 24
LNGX1005-GM
10 B 0.7
-125×14-B32-LN10-12 125 32 65 50 14 33 12 B 1.2
-160×14-B40-LN10-14 160 40 80 50 14 42 14 B 2.4
-200×14-C40-LN10-16 200 40 92 50 14 53 16 C 3.6
-125×16-B32-LN10-12 125 32 65 50 16 33
LNGX1005-GM
12 B 1.4
-160×16-B40-LN10-14 160 40 80 50 16 42 14 B 2.6
-200×16-C40-LN10-16 200 40 92 50 16 53 16 C 4
-125×18-B32-LN10-12 125 32 65 50 18 33
LNGX1005-GM
12 B 1.5
-160×18-B40-LN10-14 160 40 80 50 18 42 14 B 2.9
-200×18-C40-LN10-16 200 40 92 50 18 53 16 C 4.3
-250×18-C60-LN10-18 250 60 132 50 18 58 18 C 7.2
-125×20-B32-LN14-10 125 32 65 50 20 33
LNGX1407-GM
10 B 1.6
-160×20-B40-LN14-12 160 40 80 50 20 42 12 B 2.7
-200×20-C40-LN14-14 200 40 92 50 20 53 14 C 4.6
-250×20-C60-LN14-16 250 60 132 50 20 58 16 C 7.4
-160×25-B40-LN14-12 160 40 80 50 25 42
LNGX1407-GM
12 B 3.2
-200×25-C40-LN14-14 200 40 92 50 25 53 14 C 5.2
-250×25-C60-LN14-16 250 60 132 50 25 58 16 C 8.6
-315×25-C60-LN14-20 315 60 132 50 25 90 20 C 13.2
ØD øc
ap
H
ød

LNET102304-GM 7.5 10 2.3 2.9 0.4 ●
LNET102804-GM 7.5 10 2.8 2.9 0.4 ●
LNET103304-GM 7.5 10 3.3 2.9 0.4 ●
LNET123804-GM 10 13 3.8 4.4 0.4 ●
LNET124304-GM 10 13 4.3 4.4 0.4 ●
LNET124804-GM 10 13 4.8 4.4 0.4 ●
LNET125304-GM 10 13 5.3 4.4 0.4 ●
★Recommended grade(stock available)     ●Available grade(stock available)     ○Make-to-order
SMP08 applicable inserts
SMP09 applicable inserts
Insert
shape
Type
Basic dimensions(mm) CVD coating PVD coating
I.W L S ød r
LNGX100504-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 0.4 ● ●
LNGX100508-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 0.8 ● ●
LNGX100512-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 1.2 ● ●
LNGX100516-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 1.6 ● ●
LNGX100520-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 2.0 ● ●
LNGX100524-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 2.4 ● ●
LNGX100530-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 3.0 ● ●
LNGX100540-GM 9.9 10 5.5 4.1 4.0 ● ●
LNGX140704-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 0.4 ● ●
LNGX140708-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 0.8 ● ●
LNGX140712-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 1.2 ● ●
LNGX140716-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 1.6 ● ●
LNGX140720-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 2.0 ● ●
LNGX140724-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 2.4 ● ●
LNGX140730-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 3.0 ● ●
LNGX140740-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 4.0 ● ●
LNGX140750-GM 13.4 14 7.5 4.4 5.0 ● ●
★Recommended grade(stock available)     ●Available grade(stock available)     ○Make-to-order
I.W
L ød
Sr

0
9
 series
Insert type Grooving width ap(mm) Insert radius r (mm) Schematic diagram
LNET1023
4-6.2
0.4,0.8
LNET1028 0.4,0.8
LNET1033 0.4,0.8
LNET1238
6.3-10
0.4,0.8
LNET1243 0.4,0.8
LNET1248 0.4,0.8
LNET1253 0.4,0.8
LNGX10 10 13-18 0.4-4.0
LNGX14 12 18-26 0.4-5.0
øc
ap
H